## The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description		Quantity/ Unit		Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)	
	B.5	Billboard	1.00	pcs.	8,274.31	8,274.31	
IB No. CW- 2021- 575	1	Demolition of existing Ceiling	1.00	L.S.	45,697.15	45,697.15	
	1003(1)c2	Ceiling, Marine Plywood, 6.0mm Wood Frame	158.88	sq.m.	744.58	118,298.87	
	1014(1)b2	Pre Painted Metal Sheets & Roofing Accessories	319.96	sq.m.	761.60	243,681.54	
	1032(1)a & 1032(1)b	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete & Wood)	860.20	sq.m.	251.95	216,727.39	
	1032(1)c	Painting Works ( Steel )	319.96	sq.m.	214.16	68,522.63	
	1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00	L.S.	89,512.52	89,512.52	
				TOTAL	Php	Php 790,714.41	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by REGINO C. EVANGELISTA, the Proprietor, for the DK CONSTRUCTION.

**ROCURING ENTITY** 

CONTRACTOR

By:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MBA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

WITNESSES:

**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO** 

Provincial Engineer

PGDH -Provincial Accountant

As to Funds Availability A